S. P. YATES
PRESIDENT
MARTIN YATES, Il

VICE PRESIDENT

JOHN A. YATES
VICE PRESIDENT

/) BETROLEUM | SCFems
CORPORATION-- -

B. W. HARPER
SEC..TREAS.
207 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210
June 25, 1986

TELEPHONE (505) 748-1331

g455f

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Attention: Mr. David R. Catanach

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Re: Aztec State Com. No. 3
660' FSL & 660' FWL
Sec. 18, T.16S., R.37E.
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Catanach:

Verde Grande, Inc. has made application to dispose of produced water in
the referenced well in the interval 10,230 feet to 10,726 feet. The
application is scheduled for hearing on July 9, 1986 (Case No. 8935).

Yates Petroleum Corporation operates a diagonally offset well, the
Treasure TE State No. 1, located 660' FNL and 660' FEL, Sec. 24, T.16S.,
R.36E. This well produces from the interval 10,201 feet to 11,198 feet.
A portion of this producing interval is correlative with Verde Grande's
proposed disposal interval. We believe that disposal into this interval
may be harmful to our well, and we therefore object to the application.
A statement of objection will be made at the hearing. Verde Grande is
being notified by copy of this letter.

Sincerely,

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION

//‘ ~ ' i’

,ﬁj;/‘ﬁavid F. Boneau
“%%“ Engineering Manager

cc: Verde Grande, Inc.
P.0. Box 147
Lovington, NM 88260
Attn: Mr. Roland Caudill



S. P. YATES
PRESIDENT
MARTIN YATES. Il

VICE PRESIDENT

JOHN A. YATES
VICE PRESIDENT

JPETROLEUM -~
 CORPORATION

207 SOUTH FOURTH STREET T
ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210 S e

B. W. HARPER
SEC.-TREAS.

TELEPHONE (505) 748-1331

July 8, 1986

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

ATTN: Mr. David R. Catanach

Re: Aztec State Com. No.3
660" FSL & 660' FWL
Sec. 18, T.163., R.37E.
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Catanach:

By letter of June 25, 1986, Yates Petroleum Corporation objected to Verde
Grande, Inc.'s application for water disposal in the subject well. The
application is scheduled for hearing on July 9, 1986 (Case No. 89%5).

We have subsequently conferred with Verde Grande and have reached an
agreement which allows us to withdraw the objection. However, we do
respectfully request that injection pressure in the well be restricted
so as not to exceed fracture pressure and that we have the opportunity
to reinstate our objection should fracture pressure be exceeded.

Sincerely,

FBowwAA/

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
David F. Bonean
Engineering Manager

cc: Verde Grande, Inc.
Attn: Mr. Roland Caudill
P.0. Box 147
Lovington, MM 88260



ASSIGNMENT AND RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENT is made and entered into this

day of April, 1986, by and between

and , husband and wife, hereinafter called

"GILMORE", and VERDE GRANDE, INC., a New Mexico corporation, hereinafter called
“VERDE GRANDE".

WITNESSETH :

1. GILMORE is the owner of the surface estate of the Southwest Quarter
(SW/4) of Section 18, Township 16 South, Range 37 East, N.M.P.M., Lea County,
New Mexico.

2. VERDE GRANDE desires to have that certain well known as "Aztec State
Com. No. 3", and Penzoil 1is assigning all it's right, title, and interest in
said location and well bore to VERDE GRANDE.

3. GILMORE desires to assign all right, title, or interest which they
might have in said well, surface location and/or bore hole to VERDE GRANDE.

4. GILMORE desires to assign a right of way to VERDE GRANDE to permit
VERDE GRANDE to construct and place on top of the ground a pipeline from Aztec
State No. 1 to Aztec State Com. No. 3, together with the right of ingress and
egress to maintain, construct, and repair said line and to operate Aztec State
Com. No. 3 as a salt water disposal well.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. GILMORE hereby assigns to VERDE GRANDE all right, title, and interest
in and to Aztec State Com. No. 3, together with the‘lggﬁ§ion pgg;%urrounding

i

said well for a distance of'ISQ}feet. ,;i



2. GILMORE hereby assigns to VERDE GRANDE a right of way to construct on
a pipeline (on top of the ground) from Aztec State No. 1 to Aztec State Com. No.
3, together with the right of ingress, egress, and maintenance.

3. VERDE GRANDE agrees to pay to GILMORE, their successors, assigns, or
heirs, five percent (5%) of all gross disposal fees received by VERDE GRANDE for
salt water disposed of in Aztec State Com. No. 3. Said payments to be based
upon a meter reading for all water disposed of in Aztec State Com. No. 3 and
payment to be made by VERDE GRANDE to GILMORE within thirty (30) days of receipt
of funds by VERDE GRANDE from their customers.

4, VERDE GRANDE agrees and covenants to maintain the location around Aztec
State Com. No. 3 and the pipeline referred to in Paragraph 2 in a manner con-
sistant with all regulations by the State of New Mexico.

5. In the event that VERDE GRANDE should ever abandon Aztec State Com. No.
3 as a salt water disposal well, VERDE GRANDE shall remove all caliche pads,
fences, equipment, and pipelines from the property of  GILMORE.

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENT is effective this
day of April, 1986, and shall be binding upon the parties hereto, their heirs,

successors, and assigns.

VERDE GRANDE, INC.

By
ROLAND CAUDILL, President




(Revised 7/1/5,

U O NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

, ol ‘ j ‘1 J Santa Fe, New Mexico
CCRRECTED CO?Z : : Y
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL OR REC MPIJE{IE ]

Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obta gf?cfon: Jdrilling J&?omp ctio
begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such fhang iet\m;c to the sendej.
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See addmgnal nstr ct IR §

tions of the Commission. B W 03 S'OF
............................ Housten, Texas e OCEODEE 17tR, 1950 O f
(Place) . {Date)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hcrcby notified that it is our intcntion to commence the (Drilling) (BSEIHPRAGK) of a well to be known as

................... E.T.. Montieth #p® ..., Well No 1. weeeny 1N bl e The well is
(Lease) (Unity
]ocatcd..._....4.6.,.69................_..fcct from the north . line and 2333’ 76 feet from the
............................. Wast , linc of Section..... 19 G T oS R.3TE L NMPM.
(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) ... Undesignated . Pool, Tea County
If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No .
‘ If patented land the owner is................. HaTa Montieth
D c % A Address JESTRU
We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows.....;..RQm ......................................
E d ¢ H The status of plugging bond is.. Blanket. Bgﬂd dated. l\% “1;303_ 1937 with
e T
L K J I , i
4]4 e g
. R,
M N © P We intend to complete this well in the............. P.GDJJ.W lv%.&g, ............... , 953
formation at an approximate depth of ‘1 $300....... o
CASING PROGRAM l{.
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:
Slze of Hole Size of Casing Welght per Foot New or Second Hand Depth _Backs Cement
17.1/2% 13 3/8% 1.6# _New 320t 350 sacks
11 8-5/8u 2l and 32# New £,000t 3000 sacks
7=1/8" 5-1/28 174 New 11,300! 350 sacks
. P63/ - roe

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately.
~
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)

SRR LN
Ay L L n PR )
Approved... A , 19........ Sincerely yours,

Except as follows: T, Tide Water Associated Qil Company

(Company or Operator)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI

e -
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Form C~103

- "

DISTRIBUTION f:u;:(e);szd;scollgs
. - T - . *
SANTA FE . - NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Effecttve 1-1-65

= LE

J.5.G.5. 5a. Indicate Type of Lease \\
_AND OFFICE State [_] Fee. m

5, State Oil & Gas Lease No.

Z/35

: rd
) N

7 Unit Agreement Name

& w0
WELL WELL OTHER- et

DPERATOR

. Name of Cperator 8. Form or L.ease Name
55 EnTenPlr<es ARoducreore Lo, HonTes 74
, Address of Cperator 9. Well No.
Box 2760 2P0t 0mp, 77X 7 G970 /
, Location of Well 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
’0 f X/O FEEY FAOM THE _;.?_0_(1_7_"_{__ LINE AND__‘_é_o__ FLET FROM WPES. l/t z’”’”‘sro"/&””‘

UNIT LETTER

THE ..éﬂﬂ____ Line, section ____ /3 rownswie /6S RANGE 3L L NMPM. \§
\ 15. Elevation {Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 12. County \\\\N
WJ&T e AN\

" Check App;o on To Indicate Nature of Notlce, Report or Other Data
NOTICE lNTsuT 2N SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
ERFORM SEMEDIAL WORK SEP 0 D ]98@ ANI} ABAYJDON D REMEDIAL WORK D ALTERING CASING
EMPORARILY ABANDON l—/ COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. 5 PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D
Utk OR ALTER CASING OIL Coﬁdc' RV Oﬁ( .\ mN D CASING TEST AND CEMENT JgB
¥
SPcO Dn 7 LPACE _CASIr G (3
SA OTHER D DA TE of Scrte
ren NTA FE - ]

7. Descrize Preposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1108,

BI6GE0 «P CABLE Toors. SPvsv€s /5" jlore @ f:30 Am, misT £ /4 [/ fo.
LPRILLED 227" o /ST Hol€ ~ 4700ED Ous (AELE Tosks @ b:oe P4, 57,872/,
Ao V6> 17 Ro7any Lis (MiVay*7). Zeriten IT'Hot& Feom 227 76 35°

Law 8 775 4" 2% Sruc cocime cw/riioar colian HAmo Swoe. SEr C
350°. Cemen7ED W/ 300 SKS Class C* pews 2% Coll v X" Flosemwe Sfen SE .

Ples Downw & Firr msr E/23/Fp, Crncursres pur 25 Sks. #0C /¥ livns.

DRottrma ¥ Hoke.

1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowiedge and belief.

o = 7 272»«/3 (/) riree % fmd. Clvr e %Lz..z[q, /5980
oven av S*//7 Le/. //H /i///’LVL fiTee Geologish m; SEP 21980

DITIONS/OF APPROVAL, |IF ANY




NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED

DISTRIBUT:ON
SANTA FE
FILE
U.S.G.S.
LAND OFFICE
OPERATOR

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

-

ENY

(R

Form C-~103
Supersedes Old
C-102 and C-103
Effective 1-1-65

.

;

Sa. Indicate Type of L.ease

State D Fee. @

5, State O1l & Gas L.ease No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WEL LS

{00 NDOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR YO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR,

ol
WELL

GAS

USE **APPLICATION FOR PERMIT —** (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.])
X e

OTHER~

7. Unit Agreement Name

. Name of Gperator

Brs V.

Yy CZ oY (of

8. Farm or Lease Name

MonTEITH

. Address of Operator

9, Well No.

Box 2760, NMipibnd, 7X _Z7F702 /
. Locaticn of Well ’ 10. Fleld and Pool, or Wildcat
UNIT LETTER / . J/O FEET FROM THE S5 & A Line AND___&L FEET FROM UvpEs. MNE LoyimesTor PEM
THE _éi.f’f_ Ling, seetion L3 rowwswie LS RANGE Jé £ NMPM, \
N

.

15, Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.}

Fos0.7' 4 3248.7° /<8

12. County

NN

LEg

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT

O

PLUG AND ABANDON D

L]

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK []

[]
Ll

REMEDIAL WORK

rEMPORARILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS,

PULL OR ALTER CASING CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQ»

OTHER J:/J"CﬁSING Se77TIiveE

REPORT OF:

ALTERING CASING

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D

X

[

OTHER

7. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103,

PrRret Eb L1 MorE 7o SLgps’,

t J
Cwr oF Tormwror2d ¥ 32% S-fow k-5 ST¥c,

Flom R2/32.76" 7o 2238/, F,eS7 STHGE CEmENT: /2ol

Abo1TIVES ForkowEDp By /00 SKS Chass "¢+ 27 Call

JSs00 Arml MS7T P— 2-80, CrlcexaTED 047 /¥ SES,

Lo~ 8% " casive:

SEr @ 4/72500,.

/IR T7rs pPLu S

.

DV Zoos
sks Lr7e' £

Ploe Dowr A7

SECon D STRAGE CEs1ENT .

795 sks "LiTE £ APOITIVES Foirowbp By /00 5KS CAASS

tC” ;7. Ca(/;,v

Crlcusiqares our oo Sks. FRUG Peww @ &ioalw MST F-z2-80. WOC 29 Hoyes.

TESTED BoPE To 5000 Hypars 7o 1T00™, Hed OK. TEsyep cAs,ns 7o Rooo™_

”
//5/.5 ‘024._27/1/4259 Dy 7osd, CEmEnN T Phus, TESTED Fouwma7renw 7o 7I07 —

)4/5.4) 0,(/ Corror ew‘ce.p Das Lhsry &6 7B tlose

8.1 hereby cefufy thql the information lb:)]e is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Loy JLZV g i Bt Lot

oA‘rséf;/z /7f0

Pas

1GNED 1o
R A / /

PPROVED BY - TITLE
7
NY

ONDITIONS OF APF'RO-VAC IF'}

SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 4,,, SEP 19 1380




NO. OF COPI®S RECEIVED Form C-103
- Supersedes Old
DIETRIBUTION » €102 ond C-103
SANTA FE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Effective 1-1-65
FILE
U.5.G.S. 5a. Indicate Type of Lease
LAND OFFICE _ State D Fee. IE/
OPERATOR 5. State 0!l & Gas Lease No.
' 2735
N
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
{DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL O DEEPEN OR PLUG 8ACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR.
USE *"APPLICATION FOR PEIMIT ’ (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS. )
1. 7. Unit Agreement Name
o w O

2. Name of Operator 8, Farm or Lease Name

L4855 EvTenlPRIseESs osucrron Co. /‘%MTE/T#

3, Address of Operator g9, Well No.

Box 2760, plipcons, 7X 77702
4, Location of Well . and Pool wudcat
UNIT LETTER F . X/O FLIELT FROM THE M— _5_42___

LINE AND FEET FROM

. D R T \\\\\\ \:
\\\X\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ oy eeosis s s e NN

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK E] PLUG AND ABANDON D REMEDIAL WORK D ALTERING CASING D
TEMPORARILY ABANDON D COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. D PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D
PULL OR ALTER CASING D CHANGE PLANS D CASING TEST AND CEMENT Jas
OTHER S/ ,(‘9"‘”6 E’
OTHER D

17, Descrxbe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertmen.t dates, including esnmated date of starung any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103,

Dritiey 799" Horg 70 /4390 L SH*Y 17%p-80 L7%C cAs/nG.
E7TER ”A/'/{_ w5
SET AT /1,38 527, (ERNENTED w7t ZooskF /Srces
P DD TIVES ;9”_79[ T/l ED WiTH bilo SKS 6(4 ss AT PLys API/ITI/VES, FPlu s .
Dow ~ AT oo sn Jo-S5-Fo, ToC B950’, £Awv Koés - fELFonr ATED JTAAwﬂ_

ez es. HEikaser Lis € r12:30 Am ro- F- So.

— e T T T ™

PR
- o et & W= ‘\s
r!.. ‘-..'—f" e mames L ——

© NOY131%0 !
O 2 ’ ! .,] ‘SION
SANTA FE

1B. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief,

e T P TV [ e o B Cleit o Dts. 7 Sore
Ve A7 SUPERVISOR LISTRICT§ N0V 121980

=3 T TITLE
T g pag= " -
ZONDITIONS OF 4PPROVALLTF AXY: -

APPROVED BY




ENCRGY Lua W MERIAL S Ce D»J ‘/FMT

_ 1 OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

:~'(;7u|uuhou P. O. 8O0X 2088 zgczesg&I?g-l-ﬁa
SANTA FE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

riLe ) sa. Instcate Type of Leise

|
__f,;f.o"' —1 State Foe [:)

L&nD OF F1CK
S, State Ot & Gas LLeosa No.

moquroa 1ng

- N
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ‘%\\\\%&%
{00 KOT USEL THIS PORAM FOR PRAQOPDIALY TO CRLEILL OR TO GEC P (~ CR PLUC BACA TO A DIFFLRMEINT RESERVOILIR,
USL "TAPPRLICATION FOR PLAMIY _*° {(FORM C-1C1) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.) k

7. Unit Ajreement tiane
s w0
were X wiLe oTHER-

. Name o Creicter

8. Farm or L_ease liame

Treasure TE State

Yates Petroleum Corporation
9. Well No.

. Address ot Operater

207 South 4th St., Artesia, NM 88210

. Locatlon of wall

10. Fieid and Fosl, or Wlldcat

A 510 reer rmom Twe  NoTtD LinE AnD 660 reer rmou Northeast Lovington Penﬂ

ums . T ————— \ X hY \‘ Y &\S
East e umt,stcTioN___ ST 24 TOWNSHIP 16S RANGE 36E NMPM, \\\

‘ 15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) Coumy
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ e on N

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PLRFORd RIMIDIAL WORK D PLUG AND ABANDON D REMEDIAL WORK E! ALTERING TASING D
YCMPOPARILY ABANDON 8 COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. X PLUG AND ABANDOKMENTY D

CHANGE PLANS D CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB

OTHER D

PULL OR ALTER CABING

otnes ]

7. Describe Preposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed
work] SEE RULE 1703,

Spudded a 17-1/2" hole at 7:00 PM 2-18-82. Ran 10 joints of 13-3/8" 48# ST&C casing set
at 325'. 1-Texas Pattern guide shoe at 325'. 1Insert float at 301'. Cemented w/300
sacks Class "C" 2% CaCly. PD 8:30 PM 2-19-82. Bumped plug to 500 psi, released pressure
and float held okay. Circulated 25 sacks to pit. WOC. Drilled out 2:30 PM 2-20-82.

WOC 18 hours. Reduced hole to 12-1/4". Drilled plug and resumed drilling.

Ran 101 joints of 8-5/8" 32# J-55 casing set at 4247'. 1-Texas Pattern guide shoe set

at 4247'. Insert float set at 4205'. Cemented w/1600 sacks Howco Lite. Tailed in

w/300 sacks Class "C" , .5% CFR-2. PD 3:30 PM 3-3-82. Bumped plug to 1000 psi, released
pressure and float held okay. Circulated 35 sacks to pit. WOC.

Drilled out at 6:00 AM 3-5-82. WOC 38 hours and 30 minutes. Nippled up and tested to
1000 psi, okay. 'Reduced hole to 7-7/8". Drilled plug and resumed drilling.

R ;
v RS P LW

(PR R
PRSOVEE L b _,.,/\!
v e T

BVIY BEPTE RTEA

S L oa FE

.1 hereby certily that the information above is true and complete to the best of mv knowledge and belief.

(,N
’ . / .)/waaﬁ/; TItee Engineering Secretary vave 3-9-82

I(Q Lo o i 'LLL‘ e e————

,. - b/i/%W e At R RRAT e _MAR 19 1982

ualhoNS




D ’ 4
L T N R g

o 4"RGY aND MIiNERALS DEPARTMENT

M ae. o e At OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
C—"—B MTIauTION P.O.BOX 2088 Form €-103
Lo Revised 11-1-7g
D 3A SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

ILE

5a. Indicate Type of Leuse

i’.f'_c"' Stata Foe D

LaNO QFFICE
orc S. State O1] & Gus Lease No.
L

PEAATON
State V-148

oo s v v s SUNORY, HOTICES AND REPORTSONWELLS ..., \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
USL "CAPPLICATION FOR PEAMIT " (FORMt C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.} )

Unit Agreement Name
w0 w0
wELL wELL OTHEN-

| 1i3mae ol Operator 8. Farm or Lease lName
Yates Petroleum Corporation Treasure TE STate
. Address of Cperatar 9, Well No.
207 South 4th St., Artesia, NM 88210
. Locattan ol Well 10, Fleld and Pool, or Wildcat
e Lerren A 510 veer rmon e NOTEH e ana 060 veer rmons NOTtheast Lovington Penn

\\\\\K\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\‘ 15. Elevation (Show w?}:ggg'oFGgT GR, etc.) 12 c;u:; \

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

»iXTF AN RIMEICIAL WOAX D PLUG AND ABANDON D REMEDIAL WORK D ALTERING CASING [j
TEXiPOAARILY ABANDON D COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS, E PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D

Z_.C DR ALTEN CASIEG D CHANGCE PLANS D CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQs

orwen__Production Casing, Perforate, Treat [X]
AN & D

. Describe Propesad or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103,

TD 11500'. Ran 276 joints of 5-1/2" N-80 20# & 17# (11542') of casing set 11500' as follows:
8 joints 5-1/2" N-80 20#, 256 joints 5-1/2" N-80 17#, 12 joints 5-1/2" N-80 20#. 1-Halliburton
guide shoe set 11500'. Float collar set 11458'. Cemented w/1250 sacks 50/50 Poz, .75% CF-1

2% gel. PD 11:45 AM 4-15-82, Bumped plug to 2800 psi, released pressure & float held okay.
WIH and perforated 11278-310' w/13 .50" holes . as follows: 11278, 79, 85, 86, 87, 88, 90,
11305, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10'. Treated perfs w/3000 g. 15% DS-30 plus 10 balls. Frac'd perfs
w/1500 g. 15% RA, 5000 #100 mesh & 30000# 20/40 sand in 15000 g. gelled KCL. POOH. WIH
& perforated 11167-96' w/13 .50" holes as follows: 11167, 68, 69, 70, 71, 82, 84, 87, 90, 93,
94, 95, & 96'. Treated perfs w/2000 g. 15% RA plus 11 balls. POOH. WIH & perforated 11152-98'
w/10 .50" holes as follows: 11152, 53, 83, 86, 88, 89, 91, 92, 97 & 98'. Set packer at 11118'
& RBP at 11245'. Frac'd perfs w/1000 gallons 7%% Moroflo acid, 2500# 100 mesh plus 40000#
20/40 sand in 40000 g. gelled 2% KCL. ' Run rods and pumhing equipment.

PR hereby certify that the inforimution sbove 1s true and complc;!c;.!s ;hg}f)’h-t@pﬁﬁ'\knowlcdge and belief,
/ - LN per)

[ / . - (Uil
..g\..m/ RS ‘\2M /{/67 riree _Engineering Secretary oare _J— 19 82

eeoven o ?F/ [ X é// ol _OIL & GAS INSPECTOR % JUL2 1987

oW iDITlONSO APPHOVZAL, IF ANY;




STATE OF iMoot LI S P SRS S R -

- ENERGY. AI‘.D m;\ta-m,s DEPARTMENT POST DFFICE BNX 2080 Revised 7-1-81
\ i

BTATE LAND OFFICE BURDING

N !": \ GANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
Zﬂ‘;) o \l—' Iy - ] /\ .
‘#PUCATIDN FoR! “AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT Cde g g 55

-.“ I..‘”Purpose. DSecondary Recovery DPressure Maintenance .01" osal DStorage
: Applxcatlon qualifies for administrative approval? []yes tjnu

%3 o Operator' VERDE GRANDE INC.
Address: P,0. BOX 147, LOVINGION, NEW MEXICO 88260

Contact party: Roland E. Caudill Phone: 205-3Y0-5605

111. Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well

proposed for injection. Additional sheets may be attached if necessary. )

4‘4./“"“ < /'
1v. Is this an expansion of an existing project? yes D B <
If ves, give the Division order number authorizing the projec SWD—=2/5 ] ’ .
V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed

injection well with a one~half mile radius cirele drawn around each proposed injection
well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

* VI, Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which
penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such data shall include a description of each
well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and
a schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

VII. Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;
2. Whether the system is open or closed;
’ 3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with
the receiving formation if other than reinjected produced water; and

5. If injection is for disposal purposes intoc a zone not productive of 0il or gas
at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of
the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing
literature, studies, nearby wells, etp.).

v

*VIII. Attach appropriate geological data on the injection zone including appropriate litholcgic
detail, ngeological name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to
bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed
injection zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the
injection interval.

IX. Desceribe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

* X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed
with the Division they need not be resubmitted.)

* XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if
available and producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing
location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have
examined available geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of cpen faults
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
source of drinking water.

XIII. Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.
X1v. Certification

I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name: Ralsnd E Caudill Title President
Signature: &J ’ /(..i W[,’ 1// ‘ Datc: 5—21—8b

* If the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously
submitted, it need not be dupliicated and resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance

of the earlier submittal. o yr77 % x7, ALL WERE SUBMITTED U2ON APPLICATLON

2

FOR AZTEC STATE #1, SEPTEMBER 1984.

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa fe with ane copy to the appropriate Division
district office.



. FORM C-108 Side 2
II11. WELL DATA

A. The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application.
The data must be both in tahular and schematic farm and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; laocation by Section, Township, and Ranqge; and footaqe
location within the section,

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole
size, top of cement, and how such top was determined.

{3) A description of the tublnq to be used including its size, lining material, and
setting depth.

(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the pacrker used or a description of any other
seal system or assembly used.

Division District offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may he used or which
may be used as models for this purpose. Applicants for several identical wells may
submit a "typical data sheet” rather than submitting the data for each well.

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All
items must be addressed for the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown
only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.

(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the coriginal purpose of the well,

{4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or
bridge plugs used to seal off such perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next hlgher and next lower oil or gas zone in the
.area of the well, if any.

X1Vv. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by
certified or reqgistered mail, to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well
is Lo be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must
be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a copy of the legal advertisement which was
published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such advertisement
must include:

(1} The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2} the intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single
. wells or the section, township, and range location of multiple wells;

(3) the formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and

(4) a notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with
the 0il Conservation Division, P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 within 15
days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing
of administrative anplications within 15 days from the date this application was
mailed to them.



STATE OF NEW MEXIC
ENERGY N0 MINCRALS DESARTMENT

8. 97 (OPI13 ALIT vLB

Ol CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTHIBUTION 1 N P. O. BOX 2088
FANTA FE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
FiLe -
U.53.0.8,

LANO OFFICE
b
OPER AT ON

Form C-103 -
Revised 10-1-78

ta. Indicote Type of Lease

State Fee D

5. State O4] & Gas Lease No.

0G-4765

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(DO NOT USE YHIS FORM FOR PRAGOPOSALS TO DRILL OA TO CEEPEN OR PLUG BACK YO A OIFFERENT RESEAVOIR,

USE **APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ='" (¥FORM C-101) FOR SUCK PROPOSALS.)

AT

7. Unit Agreement Name

:tktj vew O otuen-  Salt water disposal J
1 2. Name ol Operator 8. Farm or Lease liame
VERDE GRANDE TINC. AZTEC S1'. COM
3, Address of Operator ‘ g9, Well No.
P.O., BOX 14/, LOVINGTON, N.M. 88260 3
% 4, Location of Well 10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat
UKIT LETTER I . 660 FLET FAOM THE ____S_O_ Uth_ — LINE AND 660 FLET FADM nde Slcnate d & lfcin\l
T™HE ‘]eSt LINE, s:cnou___l_a_ TOWNSHIP 165 RANGE 37k NMPM. \X\\\\ \ l

1S. Elevatton (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)
3844 .5GR

AL

N

12. County \

I
Lea N\

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PERFORM REMIDIAL WORK D PLUG AND ABANDON D

= 0

REMEDIAL WORK
TEMPORAAILY ABANDON COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS,

PULL OR ALTER CABING CHANGE PLANS CASING TESY AND CEMENYT JQB

OTHER

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

O

m

ALTERING CASING

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D

O

ornen CONversion to Salt Water DisposaE]

17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of siarting any proposed

wprk) SEE RULE 1103,

Since the well has already been perforated and acidized we propose

only to run 10,050'" of 2-//8" lined tubing and a Baker lModel "R" packer
and begin injection.
168. 1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the beat of mv knowledge and belief.
s / / T a7 - .
siewnEn. /"‘" s = \ (5 { ﬂ“t"'/(_w / TitLE President DATE 5-21-86
_APEROVED. BY. TITLE DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

®9. 8¢ tor1al Sl LIVRE

DISTARIBUY ION

OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-104
Revised 10-01-78
Format 06-01-83
Page t

[Jon

Casinghead Gas

D Recompletion

Change tn Ownership

D Dry Gas

Condensate

SANTYA FE
ritLe PO BOX 2088
u.s.a.8. SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
LAND OFFICE
TaansrontTEn | 2'-
hdald REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
orgRATOR AND
PFROUALTION OFFICE ;
I AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS
t.)pormor
VERDE GRANDE INC.
Address
P.C. BOX 147/, LOVINGTON, N.M. 88260
Reoson(s) for tiling (Check proper box) Other (Please explain)
New Well Change in Transpoiter of:

Conversion to salt water disposal

If change of ownership give name

PENNZOIL COMPANY,

P.0. DRAWER 1828,

MIDLAND, TEXAS /9702

and address of previous owner

I1. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Lease Name Yell No.| Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease Lease MNo.
AZTEC STATE COMHM 3 Undesignated;Wolfcanp State, Federal or Fes S5 { o 0G-4765
Location

Unit Letter 14 H 6 bo Feet From The SOUth Line and 660 Feet From The We st

Line of Section 18 Township 168 Range 3 7E , NMPM, Lea County

HL._DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Name of Authorized Transporter of Otl [ or Condensate [

Addrens (Give address o which approved copy of this form is to be sent)

Name of Authortzed Transporter of Castnghaad Gas ) ot Dry Gas ]

Addrens (Give address 1o which approved copy of this form is to be sent)}

, Sec. | Rge.

TUnst

] ] L} I
] i b A

[
[t well produces ofl or liquids, , PWP
give locotion of tanks.

Is gas actually connocied? When

1f this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:

NOTE: Comp/ete Part.v I V and V on reverse s:de if necessary.

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have

been complied with and that the information given is truc and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

?‘ Bl
N
TN

P S
s e
ﬁutk.L Ny /je/ /
(Sunnswc}
President
{Titls)
5=16-86b
(Date)

Oll. CONSERVATION DiVISION

APPROVED 19

By

TITLE

This form is to be filed in complisnce with RULE 1104,

If thie 1s a recuuet for allowable for ¢ newly drilled or deepened
well, this form must be accompenied by a tabulation of the deviation
tests teken on the well in sccordence with RULE 111,

All soctions of this form must be filled out completely for aliows
uble on new snd recompleted waila.

Fitl out only Sections I, II, III, and VI for chenges of owner,
well name or number, or trensporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-104 must be flled for each pool in multiply
comojetod wells.



Form C-104
Revised 10-01-78

Format 06-01-83
Page 2
IV. COMPLETION DATA .
:Oll Well  TGas Well "New Well | Workover | Deepen TPlug Back ! Same Res'v. Diff, Rez'v,
Designate Type of Completion — (X) : : ! - ' : K me Res : o
Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready 1o Prod Total Depth P.B.T.D. * *
11-17-81 2-8-82 11,375" 11,125¢
Elovations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, ete.; |MName of Producing Formation Top Ot1/Gas Pay Tubing Depth
3844.5 GR Wolfcamp 2,480 10,050
Peti{orations Depth Casing Shoe
10,230-32"';10,234-40"';10,672-80"';10,708=-12"';10,722-26";29Holes
TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMEMT
17-1/2" 13-3/8" 442 450
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 4,203 1,700
7-7/8" b=1/2" 11,374 400
2—-//8" ] 10,050 i
V. TEST DATA AND REQI_IEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be afier racovery of total velume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allowe
) OIL WE able for this depth or ba for full 24 houwrs)
Date Firnt N-w Oil Run To Tanks Date of Test Producing Mathod (Flow, pump, gas lift, ete.)
Length of Test Tubing Proessure Casing Preasure o Choke Size
Actusl Prod, During Test Oll-Bbls. -| Water - Bbls. Gas - MCF
'GAS WELL
Actual Prod. Test« MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condensate/MMCF Gravity of Condeneate
Teeting Method (pitot, back pr.) Tubing Presswe (I‘hnt—h) Casing Pressure { Shut-in) Choke Size




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

we, o7 LOPICE ACCCivVED

DISTRIBUTION
JANTA FE

FiLe

v.5.0.8,

LAND OFFICE
OPERAT OR

WELL COMPLETION OR

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P. 0. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG }

rorm (~1U>
Revised 10-1-78

[$a  Tadicata Type ol Leuse

State

ree [_]

5. State Ol—l & Gas l.ease No.

e
la. TYPE OF WELL

:Jl:LL B ;:su. D oRY D ornen _ OWD
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION 8. Farm or Lecse Name
NE AX PLUG orrr.
wltt. :\:’u [:] nu:m:n[:] BACK D n:svn.D orven . CONVERSTON AZTEC ST, COM
2. Name of Operator 3. Well No.
VERDE GRANDE INC. X -
{ 3. Addressa ol Operator 10, Field and Pool, or Wildcat
~ P.O. BOX 147, LOVINGION, N.M. 88260 Undesigned/Wollicamp
i, Location of Well \
UNIT LETTER M LOCATED _9_6_9______ FEET FROM THE __S__MD-__ LINE AND _Q_Q_Q,.___,_ FLET FROM \
e Wegt uweorsec. 18 TWwP. 18 Q ree. 37E NMPM & & \ 1. A \
19, Dato Spudded 16. Date T.D. Reached | 17, Dute Compl. (Ready to Prod.) 18. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)| 19. Elev. Cashinghead
i 11-17-81 2=8-82 3844"' GI, 38K7'KR
| 40. Total Dspth 21. Plug Back T.D. 22. If Multiple Compl., How 23. [nteﬁvglg y Rotary Tools ' Cable Tools
} ] Many Drille Y
| 11,375 11,125 — ALl !

| 24, Producing laterval(s), of this completion — Top, Bottom, Name

None

25. Was Directional Survey
Made

25, Type Electric and Other Logs Run

27. Was Well Cored

CASING RECORD {Report all strings sei in well)

! 2B,
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED
|__13-3/8" 484 442! 17=142" 450 sx Clasg "o none
[ 8-5/8" 24 &32% 4,203 12-1/4"% 1,700 s8x lite & "C" rnone
1 5—-1/2M 173 11,374 7-//8" 400 _sx_50-50 POZ none
(___2-7/8 10
i 29, LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD
! 3IZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SiZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET

10,230-32*,

Total 29 holes.

10,708-12"',10,722-26"

31, Perloratlon Record (Interval, size and number)

10,234-40",

b

32,

ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

10,672~80"1

DEPTH INTERVAL

AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED

10,230-10,726

4,500 gals.

15%HCL

1J5PF:

338,

PRODUCTION

Date First Production

|

Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping .- Size and type pump)

Well Status (Prod. or Shut~in)

I

jv'uqm of Tesnt Heours Tested Choke Stze Prod’n., For Ol —~ Bbl. Gas — MCF Water — Bbl, Gas — Otl Ratlo
Teut Perlod
e

! Flow Tubing Press. Castng Pressure Calculated 24~ Oil — Bbl. Gas -- MCF Water -~ Bbl. Oll Gravity — API (Corr.)

Hour Rate

——ee

|

34, Disposstion of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.)

Test Witnessed By

U7 ist of Attachments

,' 36, | hereby certify that the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledye and belief.

A e
g s

e 7o
(e’ -

7

- e
4, g

TITLE President

oare  5=21-86

| SIGNED ,.'-,;‘w




INSTRUCTIONS

This form Is to be filed with the oppropriate District Offtce of the Divislon not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly«irlled or
deopened well, 1t shall be accompanied Ly one copy of all slectrical and radio~activity logs run on the well anit a summary of all spectal tests con-
ductod, including drill stem tests, All depths reported shall be mueasured depths, In the case ol directfonally ddiled wells, true veritcal dopths shall
alsa be reported. Foc multipte complettons, ltems 30 through 34 shall be reported for each zone. The form 15 to be tlled In quintuplicate orcept on
state land, where six coples are required. See Rule 11635,

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

Southeastein New Mexico Northwestem New Mexico

T. Anhy T. Canyon T. Ojo Alamo T. Penn ‘B
T. Salt T. Strawn 11,173 T. Kirtland-Fruitland T. Penn. “C"
3. Salt T. Atoka T. Pictured Cliffs T. Penn. ‘‘D”
T. Yates—3,220" T. Miss T. Cliff House CT. Leadville -
T. 7 Rivers T. Devonian T. Menefee T. Madison
T. Queen T. Silurian T. Point Lookout T. Elbert
T. Grayburg T. Montoya T. Mancos T. McCracken
T. San Andres.__f]‘_:__go_o_'___. T. Simpson T. Gallup T. Ignacio Qtzte
T. Glorieta 6, 312; T. McKee Base Greenhorn T. Granite
T. Paddock 0,990 T. Ellenburger .. T. Dakota T.
T. DBlinebry T. Gr. Wash T. Morrison T.
T. Tubb 7,590 T. Granite T. Todilto T.
T. Drinkard . T. Delaware Sand —— ____ _ __ T. Entrada T.
T. Abo 8,295 T. Bone Springs ——— T. Wingate T.
T. Wolfcamp. 2,480 T. T. Chinle T.
T. Penn. . T. T. Permian T.
T Cisco (Bough C) T. T. Penn ‘“*A" T.
' 11 ) 0IL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from ;188 to.. 11,334 No. 4, from to..
10,2 ! 1
No. 2, from..5.". , 238 t..10,8506 No. 5, from to.
No. 8, from.......... B R 7.3 No. 6, from to
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and clevation to which water roee in hole.
No. i, from.......... to e feet.
No, 2, from.. to feet.
No. 8, FrOM ettt to fect.
No. 4, from to... feet.
FORMATION RECORD (Attach additionadl sheets if necessary)
From To Thickness . Formation From To Thickness Formation

in Feet in Feet




Affidavit of Publ‘l:cl:ation

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF LEA )

Joyce Clemens being first duly sworn on oath
deposes and says that he is 43Ve Director of
THE LOVINGTON DAILY LEADER, a daily newspaper
of general paid circulation published in the English
language at Lovington, Lea County, New Mexico; that
said newspaper has been so published in such county
continuously and uninterruptedly for a period in excess
of Twenty-six (26) consecutive weeks next prior to the
first publication of the notice hereto attached as here-
inafter shown; and that said newspaper is in all things
duly qualified to publish legal notices within the mean-
ing of Chapter 167 of the 1937 Session Laws of the

State of New Mexico.

That the notice which is hereto attached, entitled

................................................................................. Court of Lea
County, New Mexico, was published in a regular and
entire issue of THE LOVINGTON DAILY LEADER and

not in any supplement thereof, once each week on the

same day of the week, for

consecutive weeks, beginning with the issue of

oot May 5 o , 19.86
and ending with the issue of ... s
e May 19 ... 19.86

And that the cost of publishing said notice is the

sum of $16-O9 .............

LEGAL NOTICE |

x ’ﬁarnﬁt to convert the
Aztec;Sht&Con well No.. 3 hﬁo a

locate&ﬁéﬁ ¥HL, 660’ FW ace:-~18;

Mex. (8 mhc&@ at mmsm
State Com No: 3 has a propesed-Hijec-
tion -:formation, : dépths.: rates . and
pressures:sis follows; Wolfeamp forma-
tion, 10,280>:to 10, H’& 1500 BW/day,
and 1000 RS Inberested p:rtisimust
file: obiéeiion o W\ ‘hearing
-with-t}e ol & ﬁ, gridivision, P.O.

‘Box msm N. Meéx., 87501,
within 15 days. .

Published in the Lovington Daily
Leader May 5, 12, and 19, 1986.




INHLCTION WILL DATA SHEET

OPLRATOR LEAST

__V_F.RDE GRANDE INC. AZTEC STATE COM
YELL NU. FOOTALE LOCATION SLCTIUN TOWUNSITP RANGE
3 060 FSL:660FWL 18 163 3L
Schematic ) Jobular Data

Surface Casing

Cemented ToSurfece size 13-3/8" " Cemented with 450 SX.

;47 Y0€c . Surface feet determined by observation

Hole size 17-172"

Intermediate Casing

Size 8-5/8 g " Cemented with 1,700 SX.

Toc  Surrace fect determined by ODservation

LN

Hole size 12-1/74"

Long string
Si b-1/2 " . i
/ 4,1’5(‘.«}55[,’#‘6 ize / Cemented with 400 SX.
’7;'25 T0C 7,500 feet determined by Logs
Hole size /=//8"

Total depth 11,374"

Injection interval

¢ *7508°
1o "f 10,230 fert to 10,726 feet

Gerforatgﬂor open-hole, indicate which)

NN
W

AN
D)

-packer et 10077 e |

o
_ pgTD 15’ @”

CTD 37 0

// % ‘q_} f /0

e

I\

Tubing size 2=7/8" lined with tiberglass set in a
(material)
Baker Model "R" packer at __ 10,050 feet

{brand and model)

(or describe any other casing-tubing seal).
Other Dats

1. Name of the injection formation _Wolfcamp

2, Name of Field or Pool (if applicable) Undesignated:

3. Is this a new well drilled for ‘injection? _{_7 Yes ____/X7 No

If no, for what purpose was the well originally drillen? il &as Produetion

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated intervals
and give plugging detail (sacks of cement or bridge plug(s) used) _ 11 ,219'To 11,338

5-1/2" CIBP @ 11,160' With 20'cement on top

5. Give the depth to and name of any overlying and/or u_nd(:rl,yjmv] 0il or gas zones {(prols) in-
this sren. Yates—3,220':San Andres-4,900';glorjeta=6,312"3

Paddock-6,990"' ; Tubb=7,590"';Abo-8,295"';strawn-11,173"':

Only Strawn zone has bezr. found to have comercial guantifies of oil &

gas in this field.
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1413034 NUN13Y

Dpsc'wcso
Cimatrien
DOlexpress mait

e m oWy wOnYIUML

- o 1 - psnc NUMBER
Onsuren {
Dcoo,
S

202

{Alzays obtaln slgnam of addressee er agam)

| | have recaived the artic

' smnﬁ;¥

cla described above
E"H”‘”‘

* / DATE OF DELIVERY

S-b-&.

POSTMARK
{may be on reverse side)

6 ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Onty 7 requested)

1. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE

7a. EMPLOYEE'S
INITIALS

w GPO: 1982:379-583

Sez cleverse!

55.-: o

Sk@lfw\.

1.7 CECl BNG NG

h-P_ﬂJmLﬂé :

Ttaue g J{P Code

oL ‘

Haﬁéf Mo AMex, §8250
N -, YIFC WUr JURYILE,. - T nmrroLE NUMBER
{ClresisTesen Ulinsuren
=fteermiFien Cleoo, -

oA - :
Deress =~ ¥+ .06 &6

(Almys obtain signature of addresses or agent)

/}' {may be on reverse sida)

6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (0Onfy & requesieq)]

| 7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a. EMPLOYEE'S
INITIALS

1413034 NUNL3Y

# GPO: 1882.379-593
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¢
3

31 7""
HTO

APPLIC4TiDN @R;AUfﬁDRIZAT

g

AT0 INJECT
]

VLN
Q@?J(n\\.§econdary Recovery DPressure Maintenance Dirimal DStorage
e

g§mﬂbf ualifies for administrative approval? E]yes 7ino

1. Operator: _VZRDE GRANDE TMNC.

Aadress: P.O. 30% 14/, LUVINGTO NEW MEXICO 28260
Contact party: hclana E. Cauaill Phone: 205-3ve=-50C
I111. Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well
proposed for injection. Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.
1v. Is this an expansion of an existing praoject? yes Dno
If ves, give the Division order number authorizing the project A ] .
V. Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed

injection well with a one-half mile radius circle drawn around each proposed injection
well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

= VI, Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which
penetrate the proposed injection zone. Such data shall include a description of each
well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and
a schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

VIiI. Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;
2. Whether the svstem is open or closed;
‘ 3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with
the receiving formation if other than reinjected produced water; and

5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not praductive of oil or gas
at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of
the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing
literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.).

*VIII. Attach appropriate genlogical data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic
detail, geoclogical name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to
bottom of all underground scurces of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed
injection zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the
injection interval.

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

* X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well, (If well logs have been filed
with the Division they need not be resubmitted.)

* XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if
available and producing) within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing
location of wells and dates samples were taken.

XII. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have
examined available geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
source of drinking water.
XII1I. Applicants must complete the “Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of this form.

XIV. Certification

I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name: 2niznd T, Caundill Title President
s = T T : . . .
Signature: S ,v,( ? o= ~;,,,’H//, Date: DH—-21-ED

* 1f the information required under Sections VI, VIII, X, and XI ahove has been previously
submitted, it need not be duplicated and resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance

of the earlier submittal. yy yrr~> x X7, ALL WERE SUBMITTED UPON APPLICATLION

FOR AZTEC STATE #1, SEPTEMEER 1984.

£ L

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa fe wilh onc copy to the appropriate Divigion
dinmtrict nffice.
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P.O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-103
Revised 10-1-78

ta. lndicote Type of Lease

State Fes D

S, State Ol & Gas Lease No.

0G-47585

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(DO HOY USK THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DAILL OR TO DELPLN OR PLUG BACK 7O A DIFFERENT RESERVCIR,
(FORM C-101) FOR SUCKH PROPOSALS.)

USE "TAPPLICATION FOR PEANMIT ="

QAN

. Unit Agreement Name

[-318 CAS
e D week D otwen- 3ol water disoosal
}. Name of Upaerator 8. Farm or Leane [vame
VDT TRATTOE TTUC. AZTEC S, COH
3, Address oif Cperatar 9. Well No.
P.o., X 14/, LOVINGTON, N.M, &22:0 z
(. Location of Well 10. Fleld and Pooi, or Wildcal
T pAgay [y - i~
UNIT LETTER il . 850 FLEY FAOM THE __:_O_L.J'_-C_h_._. LINE AND 060 FELT raOM Lnde Si ”nated WJolf Camﬂ'
\.
(o] L [} ' x<
TRe we St LINE, SECTION lO TOWNSHIP 165 RANGE 378 NMPM. \ i
N\

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\”

=

:>

15. Elevation (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)
3344,

. County \

\

Lea

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

PIRFORAM REMEIDIAL WORK D
TEMPORAAILY ABANDON
PULL OR ALTER CABING

Convers

oTNEIR

PLUG AND ABANDON E]

CHANGE PLANS

‘on tc Salt Water Disposﬁ{]

REMEDIAL WORK

O]

OTHER

COMMENCE DRILLING OPHS.,

CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

O

m

ALTERING CASING

PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D

]

17. Describe Proposea or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed

work) SEE RULE 1103,

Since the well has already been pervforated and acidized we propose

only to run 10,050' of 2-7//8" lined tubing and a Baker Model "R" packer
and begin ingjgection.
18. 1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of mv knowledge and belief.
s B = /,4/) r"""’ /{,’;»/ i . , .
Si1Cwtn. P )- . / s L‘f’,n [ TiTLE President oate 21-86
APRROVED. AY. _ TITALE DAYTE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:
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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-104
Revised 10-01-78
Format 06-01-83
Page 1

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
AND
AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND RATURAL GAS

D Casinghead Gas

Change in Cwnorchlp

D Condensate

S
JECLZ GRANDE IIC.
Address
p.C, BOX 147, LOVINGTON, N.M. 82260
Recson(s) for liling (Check proper box) Other (Please explainy
New Yell Chanqe tn Transporter ol: . ) .
Frecompletion o [ oo cas Conversion to salt water digscoss

I chenge of ownership give name

end eddress of previous cwner

H. DESCRIPTION OF WEILL AND LEASE

PENNZOTIL CCHMPANY, P.O. DRAWER 1828, MIDLAND, TEXAS /8702

Kind of Lease Leass Mo,

i_saxe Name Vell No,| Pool Name, Inciuding Formation '
AZTEC STATE COMHM 3 Undesignated;Woltcamp State, Federal or Fee St g te 0G~-476%"
Location
P . ~ + .
Unit Letter [ Obo Feet From The oou th Li{ne and o bO Feet From The We St
.ine of Section 13 Townahip LOS Range 375 , NMPM, Lea County

NI _DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL

GAS

Name of Authorized Transporter of Cll [} or Condensate [

Adcress (Give oddress to which approved copy of this form s to be sent)

Name of Authorized Transporter of Casinghead Gas [ or Dry Gas {_]

Addrens (Give address to which approved copy of this form is io be sent)

CTwp.

e
) Sec.
'

TUntt :
| 1 ' 1]
| ] 1 1

{{ well producoes otl or liquids,
give locotion of tanks,

, When
i

A

le gas actually connoecied?

1f this production is commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number:

NOTE: Complete Parts IV and V on reverse side if necessary.

V1. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have
been complied with and that the information given is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

, Eg——— //? /' I ,f"’/‘
/_ e - ! f E \_/,7;"\'{'&._/"‘_;‘//
(Signatwe)
_ _President
{Title)
5-16=-8b
(Date)

OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPROVED » 19

By

TITLE

This form ia to be {iled In compliance with RULE 1104,

If thio 1s a requost for eilowable for & newly drilled or deepensd
vsoll, thie form must bs accomopenied by s tabulation of the deviaticn
tests teken on the well in accordeance with RULE 111,

All pections of this form must b filled out complately for allows
tble on new e&nd recompleted wella.

Fill out only Sectfons I, I, III, and VI for chenges of owner,
well nome or numbsér, or treneporter, or other such change of condition.

Seperate Forms C-104 must be filed for each pool In multiply
comoletod wells,



Form C-104
Revised 10-01-78
Format 06-01-83
Page 2

IV. COMPLETION DATA

oLl wail TGas Weli "New Wall ' Workover ' Deepen TPlug £ack | Same Res‘v. Dl(l. Razv
Deaignete Type of Completion — (X) | : ; Ly : ' ' ,
Dais Lpudded Date Complf Ready to Prold. Totat DapmJ * P.E.T.D. * +
e~ Y 11,5750 11,125
Elvvacona (DF, BB, RT, GR, ete. Name of Producing Formation Top Cll/Gas Pay Tubing Depth
Siad.3 ik Wolfcamp 9,480 10,050!

Per{orations Depth Casing Sroe
10,220-22';10,234-40"';10,672-80"';10,708-12"; 10,722-26";2%Holles
TUBIMG, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
17=1/2" 13-3/8" 4472 450
1-—1/7n 3-5/8" 4,203 1,700

7=-7/c" 5-1/2" 11,374 400
2-//8" ] 10,050 |
V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALTOWABLE (Test must be after racovery of total velume of load oll cnd must be wqual to or exceed top ellev-
OJL WELL able for thia depth or be for full 24 hours)

Date Firat New Cfl Run To Tanks Date of Teet Producing Msthod (Flow, pump, gas h/:. ete.)

Length of Tast Tubing Prossure Casing Pressurs - - Choke Size

Actyal Frod, During Test Oll-Bbis. VWates - Bbls. | Gas+MCF
GAS WELL

Actyal Prod. Teste MCF/D Length of Test Bbls. Condensate NMCF Gravity ¢f Condeneate

Teating Method (pitos, bock pr.) Tubing Pressure (Gh:lt-h) Casing Pressure { Shut~in) Choke Siza




(R P N T S Y B N A PYRI IR A I |

TR RRon UTAST

_VERDE GRANDFE 1N, AZTEEC STATE COM
SLCT NOY FOTALT LOCFATTUN SUETTN TOUNSTIEP T 7 7 RANGL )
4 060 I'3Li6O0KWL 18 163 UL
Schemntic ) Tabular Data

Surface Casing

camenlel 125 I3 . .
s “ C“:‘//'”f‘t Size 13-4/78" " Cemented with 450 Sx.
//// 2 s —
/;/// ToC . Surtacs feet determined by observation
L s s e LPYservatilol
i Surface -
S Hole size 17-1/2"
i w1l /
Intermediate Casing
Size 8-5/8 " " Cemented wilh 1,700 X,
Tac surtace feet determined by oObDServation

Hole size 12-1/4"

Long string

o permediate Size _ O-1/72 0w Cemented with 400  sx.
7)25]’ ToC ‘/aSUO_ feel determined by Logs
Hole size = /8N

Total depth _11,37/4"

Injection interval

¢ 7500°
Toc 7 10,230 fert to 10,726 feet
{perforated or open-hale, indicate which)

AN
A\

A
R
TR
EANAN \\\\\

\

‘.
p/o_fﬁ B

&\T\\\\\\\X\\\\\\
\\\\\\\\\ \&{\Q\\\: R
l \

N

phckes set 4

peTD 45’

D, 1437

Al

2=7 78" lined with Liberglass set in a
(moterial)

Tubing size

Laker Model "RY packer at 10,050 - feet
{brand and model) 7

(or describe any other casing-tubing -scal).

Other Daln

1. Name of the injcction formation _Wolf'camp

2. Name of Field or Pool (if applicable} Undesignated -

3. 1s this o new well drilled for ‘injection? /7 Yes K7 No

1{ no, for what purposc was the well originally drilled? 0il &Gas FProduction

4. Mas Lhe well ever been perforated in any olher sonel{s)?  List all such perforated intervals
ond give plugging detail (socks ef cement or bridye plug{a) used) _ 1,219 11,333°

U=1/2" CIBP_ © 11,160' With 20'cement aon top

5. Give Lhe depth Lo and name of any overlying and/or underlying 0il or gas zones (pools) in
thin aren, Yate3-3,220';3an Andres-4,000':Glorjieta=¢ £312';
Paddock—t, 00" s Tubb-7/,590" jAbo~8, COL'sstrawn-=11,173":

Only Straw -ona has best found to have comercial guaniities of 0il &

Fas ipn this tfield.



rorm C-1U>

STATE OF NEW MEXICO Revised 10-1-78
ENERGY anp MINERALS DESARTMENT

we. 87 CEP1EP ALCLIvLD OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION ta. lndicate Type of Leuseo
DISTRIBUTION P.O. BOX 2088 State g Fee D
JANTA FL SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 5. State Ot & Gas Lease No.
FilLe —

- PR g T AND 0G=4765 |
vias, WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG ~ N\
LAND OFFICE
OPERATON . R &

19. TYPE OF WELL 7. Unit Agreement Name
oL GAS .
w:LLD W(LLD DRYD oruen _ WD
b. TYPE OF COMPLETION 8. Farm or Lecse Name
! en M &y PLUG pirr,
i t‘;tL ) ?-.L‘:E] :([P[n"j N Ej H:sv’.[j oTwER TN TG T AT LT T, T
2. Nains of Cperator 3. Well No.
i I NN R S e
TG0y ol Jerztor TTITI0, Fieid ana Eool, or Wildeat
i Sl ool lay, LOTUINELON, WL, 88IZ50 _lUndesitned/ ol faamn
i 4. Location of Welil -t
UNIY LETTER b LOCATED __‘3__6_0______ FEET FROM THE __Sﬂu_t_ﬁ‘ tine ano _ 0B reer rrom &
V 12. County
free WWoagt  wime or3ec. 18 Twe. 1 (3 ree. 37E  wmewm & LEA
.5, Data Spudded 16. Date T.D. Reuched { t 7. Date Compl. (Ready to Prod.} 16. Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.}| 19, Elev. Cashinghead
' 11—1 7"0:’_ 2_8_,—4,_: 3544 (3], RAI71YD
{ 20. Total Depth 21. Plug Back T.D. 22. 1f Multiple Compl., How 23. Inten]'vcxis , Ratary Tools ; Cable Tools
i . Many Drilled By '
g 11,375 11,125 —> All ! ,
i 24, Producing laterval(s), of this completion — Top, Boitom, Name 25. Was Directional Survey
Made
None
"35. Type Electric and Other L.ogs Run 27. Was Well Cored
128, CASING RECORD (Report all strings sot in well)
CASING SI1ZE WEIGHT LB./FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD ‘ AMOUNT PULLED
L iz-3zen 8: 440! 17=1 400 450 sx (Clas=ss Moo none
! 8-5/3" 24 &32% 4,203! 12-1/4" 1,700 sx lite & "Cv none
5-1/2" 174 11,374! 7=//8" 400 sx 50-50 PQOZ none
2_7/6 10
| 23, LINER RECORD 0. TUBING RECORD
: SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE CEPTH SET PACKER SET
T
{
i, P=rioratlon Racord (Interva!, size and number) 32, ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

16,230-32"', 10,£234-40"', 10,5872-80" DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KINO MATERIAL USED

10,230-10,726% 4,500 gals. 15%HCL

10,708-12"',10,722-26" ; 1JSPF:

Total 29 holes.

fsa, PRODUCTION

’-Dme Tirat Production Productlon Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping — Size and type pump) Well Status (Prod. or Shue-in)
Tiate of Teat Hours Tested Choke Size Prod'n. For Q1! — Bbl. Gas - MCF Water — Bbl. Gas — 01l Ratio
Test Perlod
—
' flow Tublng Prass. Casing Pressure Calcuiated 24- il — Bbl. Gas — MCF water — Bbl. Oll Gravity — AP} (Corr.)
Hour Raote
—_—
34, Dispoeition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, etc.) Test Witnessed By

i %, Lint of Atiachments

T hereby certify thot the information shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

P S ——

€

i SIGNED _~/ ol “ ‘/ e e ’ /’*/ TITLE President DATE 5-21-86




This form 1u ta be Hled with the appropriate District Offtce of the Division not later than 20 days alter the completion of any newly«<irilled or
deepened well, [t shatl be accompanted by one copy of «il slectrical and cadtosactivity logs run ca the well <ind a summary of all soreclal tests cone
ductod, fncluding drtll stem tasts, AlL depths reported shall be mueasured depths, In the case of directionally ddlted wells, true veritcal dopths shall
alao be reportusd. For multiple complettons, Ttems 10 theouch 34 shall be reported for each zone, The tom $s to be ftled in quintuplicate except on
stGte land, wnere six coples are required, Seo Rule 1108,

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMAXNCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SLECTION OF STATE

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico
T. T. Canyon T. QOjo Alamo ] T. Penn. ‘B’
T. T. Strawn 11,173 T. Kirtland-Fruidand . T. Penn. “C"
i —— T. Atoka T Pictured Cliffs T Penn ‘D
T. T. Miss T. CIliff tiouse T. Leadwville
T, T. Devonian T. Menefee T. Madison

T. Silurian - T. Peomt Lonvout T, Tibert

T Grrbung T. Montoya T. Mancos T. McCracken
T. San Andres 4,200 T. Simpson T. Gallup T. Ignacio Qtzte
T. Glorieta ©,212% T. McKee Base Greenhorn T. Granite
T. Paddock »,990! T. Ellenburger T. Dakota T.
T. DBlinebry T. Gr. Wash T. Morrison T.
T. Tubb 7,590! T. Granite T. Todilto T.
T. Drinkard T. Delaware Sand T. Entrada T.
T. Abo s,290" T. Bone Sprnings T. Wingate T.
T. Wolfcamp 2,480 T. T. Chinle T.
T. Penn T. T. Permian T.
T  Cisco (Bough C) T. T. Penn ‘A" T.

0IL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES

No. 1, from. 212188 to..112334 No. 4, from to
No. 2, fmm....l..q’ 238 N 101028505 No. 3, from to
No. 3, from....c.......... —utD. . No. 6, from 1o

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Ioclude data on rate of watzr inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.

Mo, 1, from... to : feet.
Ho, 2, from.. to feet.
No. 8, from............. cteneset et ane et enraenes to feet,
No. 4, from...ccoercinrenene to... feet.

FORMATION RECORD (Artach additional sheets if necessary)

Thickness Thickness
From To . Formation From To i
* in Feet m ro in Feet Formation
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICQO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF LEA )

Joyce Clemens being first duly sworn on oath
deposes and says that he is LAV, Director of
THE LOVINGTON DAILY LEADER, a daily newspaper
uiogenmcrnl ool eirculation published in the Iinglish
languawe at Lovington, Lea County. New Mexico; that
said newspaper has been so published in such county
continuously and uninterruptedly for a period in excess
of Twenty-six (26) consecutive weeks next prior to the
first publication of the notice hereto attached as here-
inafter shown; and that said newspaper is in all things
duly qualified to publish legal notices within the mean-
ing of Chapter 167 of the 1937 Session Laws of the

State of New Mexico.

That the notice which is hereto attached, entitled

.................. eeeeeeieeeieveeeeeeeeeen.. Court of Lea

County, New Mexico, was published in a regular and
entire issue of THE LOVINGTON DAILY LEADER and

not in any supplement thereof, once each week on the

same day of the week, for ... three -') ...................

B L LT T TR PSPPSRl 7 Sl SRR

Motary Public, Led County, New Mexico

My Commission Expires Dep't.28 ........ , 1986

LEGAL NOTICE
Notice of Application for
Fhiid Injection Well Permit

Verde Grande Inc., P.O. Box 147,
Lovington, N.M. 88260, (505) 396-5605
Roland Caudill (POC) has applied to
the oil applied to the oil conservation
division for a permit to convert the
Aztec State Com well No. 3 into a
saltwater disposal well. The well is
located 660’ FSL, 660° FWL, Sec. - 18;
Twp - 165; Rge - 37E, Lea County, N.
Mex. (3 miles SE of Lovington). Aztec
State Com No. 3 has a proposed injec-
tion formation, depth, rates and
pressures as follows: Wolfcamp forma-
tion, 10,230’ to 10,726; 1500 BW/day,
and 1000 PSI. Interested parties must
file objection or requests for hearing
with the oil conservation division, P.O.
Box 2088, Santa Fe, N. Mex., 87501,
within 15 days.
Published in the Lovington Daily
Leader May 5, 12, and 19, 1986.
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